## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

502066617			PATENT REEL: 029003 FRAME: 0973	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10725USO1 030270-1061U		
Address Line 4:	Chicago, IL	LINOIS 60601		
Address Line 2:	Suite 2000			
Address Line 1:	180 N. Stet			
Correspondent Name:				
Email:	chiipdocket@michaelbest.com			
Phone:	ondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 312-222-0800			
			esstul	
Fax Number:	312222081	8		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Application Number: 1328		286446		
Property Ty	ype	Number		
	RS Total: 1			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
City:	65205 Wiesbaden			
Street Address:	Max-Planck-Ring 2			
Name:	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG			
	1			
NARSTEN WICKE			02/13/2012	
KARSTEN WICKE			02/13/2012	
ANA LUCIA RELO		02/07/2012		
LILIANE UNGER		02/07/2012		
FRAUKE POHLKI			02/06/2012	
ANDREAS HAUPT			02/06/2012	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LUDWIGSHAFEN, GERMA Wiesbaden, Germany previo	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address, From: KNOLLSTR. 50 LUDWIGSHAFEN, GERMANY 67061 To: Max- Planck-Ring 2, 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany previously recorded on Reel 027714 Frame 0366. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
SUBMISSION TYPE:				

### Total Attachments: 4

source=10725USO1Corrective Asgmnt#page1.tif

source=10725USO1Corrective Asgmnt#page2.tif

source=10725USO1Corrective Asgmnt#page3.tif

source=10725USO1Corrective Asgmnt#page4.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

#### Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Execution Date			
Andreas HAUPT			02/06/2012			
Frauke POHLKI			02/06/2012			
Liliane UNGER			02/07/2012			
Ana Lucia RELO			02/07/2012			
Karsten WICKE			02/13/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
	Knollstr. 50					
<u></u> _	Ludwigshafen					
	GERMANY					
	67061					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Nun	nber			
Application Number: 132		86446				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(312)222-0818Phone:312-222-0800Email:chiipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:Lisa V. Mueller/Michael Best & FriedrichAddress Line 1:180 N. Stetson AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 2000Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLJNOIS 60601					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10725USO1 030270-1061USO1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa V. Mueller				
Signature:	/Lisa V. Mueller/				
Date:	02/16/2012				
Total Attachments: 2 source=10725USO1_Executed_Assignment_Abbott_GmbH#page1.tif source=10725USO1_Executed_Assignment_Abbott_GmbH#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
	F1855780 66/2012				

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### 10725USO1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Andreas HAUPT, Frauke POHLKI, Liliane UNGER, Ana Lucia RELO, and Karsten WICKE, hereinafter called the "Assignor" has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "N-PHENYL-(HOMO)PIPERAZINYL-BENZENESULFONYL OR BENZENESULFONAMIDE COMPOUNDS SUITABLE FOR TREATING DISORDERS THAT RESPOND TO THE MODULATION OF THE SEROTONIN 5-HT6 RECEPTOR" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 13/286,446, filed on November 1, 2011.

Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden Germany <sup>2</sup>

WHEREAS, Abbott GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation, having a place of business at Knollstr. 50, Ludwigshafen, Germany 67061, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor and Assignor's legal representative, that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of the Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

#### 10725USO1

DATED: <u>Feb. 6, 2012</u> DATED: <u>Feb. 6, 2012</u> Andreas HAUPT le Frauke POHLKI DATED: Feb. 7. 2012 Liliane UNGER DATED: <u>Feb</u>, <u>9</u>. 2012 DATED: <u>Feb</u>, <u>13</u>, 2012 Ana Lucia RELO Karsten WICKE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor(s) has executed this agreement.

2